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■ Research Funds

Number of ProjectsCategories

14
226
923
249
548

14
2

8

313
7

2,304

Specially Promoted Research
Scientific Research in Priority Areas
Scientific Research（S）or（A）or（B）or（C）
Exploratory Research
Young Scientists（S）or（A）or（B）
Encouragement of Scientists
Special Purposes
Publication of Scientific Research Results
（Anouncement of Publication of Scientific Research 
Results, Scientific Literature, and Databases）

JSPS Fellows
Creative Scientific Research
                           Total

Direct Expenses
932,793

1,826,556
3,923,544

366,103
1,164,171

10,340
2,900

25,000

292,329
491,100

9,034,836

Indirect Expenses
Amount of Grants（thousand yen） 

279,838
－

1,177,063
－

161,218
－
－

－

－
147,330

1,765,449

Total
1,212,631
1,826,556
5,100,607

366,103
1,325,389

10,340
2,900

25,000

292,329
638,430

10,800,285

Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research
（FY 2007）

Categories
Donations

Funds for Commissioned
Research

Academic Consulting
                Total

Joint Research with Industry

Commissioned Research

Sub Total

General Funds
Competitive Funds
Sub Total

2,687
698
338
216
554

1,252
121

4,060

Number of Recipients
4,871,786
2,085,998
3,491,443
5,609,440
9,100,883

11,186,881
96,131

16,154,798

Amount Received（thousand yen） 

Donations and Commissioned Research
（FY 2007）

Other Grants
（FY 2007）

Number of
ProjectsCategories

8
5

56
35

6
5
2

8

1

1

2
2

1

132

21st Century COE Program（MEXT）
Global COE Program（MEXT）
Industrial Technology Research and Development Projects（NEDO）
Health and Labour Sciences Research Grant（MHLW）
Grant-in-Aid for Waste Management（MOE）
Subsidy for Promoting University Reform（MEXT）
Subsidy for Innovative and Viable Nuclear Energy Technology Development（METI）
Grant-in-Aid for Research Base Formation, etc.
（except for 21st Century COE Program and Global COE Program）
International Joint Research Grant Program（NEDO Grant）
Grant for Practical Application of University R&D
Results under the Matching Fund Method（NEDO）
Nuclear Energy Human Resource Development Program
Construction Technology Research and Development subsidy Program（MLIT） 
A Cancer Medical Examination and Treatment Cooperation 
Foothold Hospital Performance Enhancement Bussiness
                                            Total

Direct Expenses
1,185,500
1,266,100

341,190
954,242

45,540
170,356
138,642

626,907

22,530

42,739

34,088
36,492

16,689

4,881,015

Indirect Expenses
Amount of Funds（thousand yen） 

118,550
379,830
100,617
102,541

9,712
0

6,758

130,838

0

0

0
10,948

0

859,794

Total
1,304,050
1,645,930

441,807
1,056,783

55,252
170,356
145,400

757,745

22,530

42,739

34,088
47,440

16,689

5,740,809
Notes:
JST: Japan Science and Technology Agency
NEDO: New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization
MHLW: Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
MOE: Ministry of the Environment
MEXT: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
METI: Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry
MLIT: Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport

Nanoscientific Materiala in Atomic Control（Laboratory in World Premier Institute
Research Center: Advanced Institute for Materials Science）

GCOE Program “Basic & Translational Research Center for Global Brain Science”
（Prof, Noriko Osumi: leff）


