Research Funds

Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research

(FY 2007)

Outroudes	Number of Ducinete	Amount of Grants (thousand yen)			
Categories	Number of Projects	Direct Expenses	Indirect Expenses	Total	
Specially Promoted Research	14	932,793	279,838	1,212,631	
Scientific Research in Priority Areas	226	1,826,556	_	1,826,556	
Scientific Research (S) or (A) or (B) or (C)	923	3,923,544	1,177,063	5,100,607	
Exploratory Research	249	366,103	_	366,103	
Young Scientists (S) or (A) or (B)	548	1,164,171	161,218	1,325,389	
Encouragement of Scientists	14	10,340	_	10,340	
Special Purposes	2	2,900	_	2,900	
Publication of Scientific Research Results (Anouncement of Publication of Scientific Research Results, Scientific Literature, and Databases)	8	25,000	_	25,000	
JSPS Fellows	313	292,329	_	292,329	
Creative Scientific Research	7	491,100	147,330	638,430	
Total	2,304	9,034,836	1,765,449	10,800,285	

Donations and Commissioned Research

(FY 2007)

Categories			Number of Recipients	Amount Received (thousand yen)	
Donations			2,687	4,871,786	
Funds for Commissioned Research Commissioned Research Joint Research with Industry General Funds Competitive Funds Sub Total	Joint Research with Industry		698	2,085,998	
	338	3,491,443			
	Commissioned Research	Competitive Funds	216	5,609,440	
		Sub Total	554	9,100,883	
	Sub Total	Sub Total 554 9	11,186,881		
Academic Consulting			121	96,131	
Total			4.060	16.154.798	

Other Grants

(FY 2007)

Cotomovico	Number of Projects	Amount of Funds (thousand yen)		
Categories		Direct Expenses	Indirect Expenses	Total
21st Century COE Program (MEXT)	8	1,185,500	118,550	1,304,050
Global COE Program (MEXT)	5	1,266,100	379,830	1,645,930
Industrial Technology Research and Development Projects (NEDO)	56	341,190	100,617	441,807
Health and Labour Sciences Research Grant (MHLW)	35	954,242	102,541	1,056,783
Grant-in-Aid for Waste Management (MOE)	6	45,540	9,712	55,252
Subsidy for Promoting University Reform (MEXT)	5	170,356	0	170,356
Subsidy for Innovative and Viable Nuclear Energy Technology Development (METI)	2	138,642	6,758	145,400
Grant-in-Aid for Research Base Formation, etc.	8	626,907	130,838	757,745
(except for 21st Century COE Program and Global COE Program)	8			
International Joint Research Grant Program (NEDO Grant)	1	22,530	0	22,530
Grant for Practical Application of University R&D	4	42,739	0	42,739
Results under the Matching Fund Method (NEDO)	1			
Nuclear Energy Human Resource Development Program	2	34,088	0	34,088
Construction Technology Research and Development subsidy Program (MLIT)	2	36,492	10,948	47,440
A Cancer Medical Examination and Treatment Cooperation	4	16,689	0	16,689
Foothold Hospital Performance Enhancement Bussiness	1			
Total	132	4,881,015	859,794	5,740,809

Notes.

JST: Japan Science and Technology Agency
NEDO: New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization
MHLW: Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
MOE: Ministry of the Environment

MEXT: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology METI: Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry MLIT: Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport



Nanoscientific Materiala in Atomic Control (Laboratory in World Premier Institute Research Center: Advanced Institute for Materials Science)



GCOE Program "Basic & Translational Research Center for Global Brain Science" (Prof, Noriko Osumi: leff)